

Misc. Arbitration Case - 09/2020
CNR : WBBD17-000025-2020
JO Code : WB00854

Order No – 49
Dated : 01/10/2021

This day is fixed for appearance and steps.

None appears.

After the transfer of this case to this Court, neither of the parties have entered appearance.

There is “no adverse order” resolution of the Local Bar Association in absence of any steps of any party.

Restrictions as imposed in previous lock down are in force.

Case is adjourned this day for the ends of justice.

Fix **23/11/2021** for appearance and steps.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol