

Misc. Arbitration Case - 09/2020
CNR : WBBD17-000025-2020
JO Code : WB00854

Order No – 50

Dated : 23/11/2021

This day is fixed for appearance and steps.

The petitioner SAIL is represented Ld. Advocate Sri Biswadev Chattopadhyaya who seeks time to take steps to file fresh vakalatnama. Prayer is considered & allowed.

After the transfer of this case record to this Court, the respondent no. 1 has not yet appeared.

Issue notice upon respondent no. 1.

Fix **17/12/2021** for appearance and steps.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol