

Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial) – 13/2024
CNR No. : WBBD17-000025-2020
J.O. Code : WB00795

Order No. - 106

Dated - 08/05/2026

Today stands fixed for filing valuation report.

Both the petitioner and the respondent file their haziras through their respective Ld. Advocates.

On perusal of the case record it appears that upon hearing of both sides a valuer was appointed by this court on 18/03/2025 but till date the valuer could not make ready the valuation report inspite of sufficient opportunities have provided to him.

Accordingly, the respondent is directed to apprise the valuer to complete the valuation and submit report by the next date considering the length of period from the date of appointment.

Accordingly, fix **02/06/2026** for **filing valuation report as last chance.**

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol