

Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial) – 13/2024
CNR No. : WBBD17-000025-2020
J.O. Code : WB00795

Order No. - 108

Dated - 08/07/2026

Today stands fixed for filing valuation report.

Petitioner files hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

Respondent files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground that a talk of compromise is going on in between the parties to the suit and as such adjournment has been sought for, copy of which is seen by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Heard both sides. Considered.

It appears that although the valuer has been directed to submit report of valuation by today considering the length of period from the date of appointment but till date the valuer has not submitted any such report.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer for adjournment is allowed.

However, the valuer is directed to remain present before the court and submit the report of valuation on the date fixed.

Fix **06/08/2026** for **filing valuation report**.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol